

University of Southern Maine USM Digital Commons

University of Southern Maine Career 1967-2000

Career

12-1979

Maine State Advisory Committee Certificate

U.S. Civil Rights Commission

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usm.maine.edu/giguere-usm-career

Recommended Citation

Madeleine Giguère Collection, Franco-American Collection, University of Southern Maine Libraries.

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Career at USM Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Southern Maine Career 1967-2000 by an authorized administrator of USM Digital Commons. For more information, please contact jessica.c.hovey@maine.edu.



United States Commission on Civil Rights

This is to certify that

MS. MADELEINE D. GIGUERE

was duly appointed by the Commissioners at their

DECEMBER 1979 meeting to serve on the

MAINE STATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

for a period of two years.

Chairman

Staff Director